Conference Participants

Last name First name Organisation E-mail adress Country
Abbrederis Vincent WUK vincent.abbrederis@wuk.at Austria
Adelberger Michaela Freie Radios adelberger@freie-radios.at Austria
Balog Réka Pécs Cultural Centre Hungary
Baumler \erena E-Werk Kulturzentrum GmbH stefan.prange@e-werk.de Germany
Bock Renate European Federation of National Youth Orchestras info@wjo.at Austria
Bosch Agnes The Community Cultural Centre And Library, Sarospatak Hungary
Capor Hermann Fotogalerie Wien fotogalerie-wien@wuk.at; hhcapor@yahoo.de Austria
Cornelis Dirk Cultuurcentrum De Spil / Briissel dirk.cornelis@despil.be Belgium
Csoka Zoltan Pécs Cultural Centre Hungary
Csokay Zsuzsanna Hungarian Culture Foundation Hungary
Czaplinska Maryna Dom Kulturny Dorozkarnia maryna@dorozkarnia.pl Poland
Dilena Katharina Das andere Theater office@dasanderetheater.at Austria
Drewes Walter Chorus sine nomine drewes@chorussinenomine.at Austria
Eberl Helmut A.J. Union der Eurpaischen Wehrhistorischen Gruppen president@uewhg.eu Austria
Ernsth Emma Cultural Action Europe emma.ernsth@cultureactioneurope.org Belgium
Forger Piet Vlaams brabant piet.forger@vlaamsbrabant.be Belgium
Fritz Martin office@martinfritz.net Austria
Frolova Victoria Underground Theatre Festival vicfrolova@gmail.com Romania
Fuchs Ulrike IG Kultur Osterreich igkultur.at Austria
Georgieva Vassilena KulturRaum Neruda vassi@gmx.at Austria
Gerbasits Gabriele IG Kultur Osterreich gerbasits@igkultur.at Austria
Gerdei Katalin Pécs Cultural Centre Hungary
Gere Anita Educational Public Company and Nonprofit Ltd.of Nyirbator Hungary
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GieRner-Bogner Ulrike KulturKontakt Austria Austria
Gillard Evi Vereniging Vlaamse Cultuur evi.gillard@cultuurcentra.be Belgium
Haberz Daniela Para_SITE Gallery office@para-site.eu Austria
Haslinger Stefan KUPF stefan@kupf.at Austria
Hegedus Agnes Educational Public Company and Nonprofit Ltd.of Nyirbatginfo@kulturaliskozpont.hu Hungary
Heger Katharina IG Kultur Osterreich kathi_heger@hotmail.com Austria
Heider-Lintschinger |Ulrike Tanzquartier Wien office@tqw.at Austria
Heldwein Andrzej Ochota Cultural Centre andrzej.heldwein@oko.com.pl Poland
Hillmanns Robert zakk Dusseldorf robert.hillmanns@zakk.de Germany
Huber Elena World Handicrafts Organization info@worldhandicrafts.org Austria
Huber Hanspeter BMUKK hanspeter.Huber@bmukk.gv.at Austria
Huber Marty IG Kultur Osterreich Austria
latrou Monika in_between Austria
Ira-Talberg Brigitta ENCC Austria
Joergensen Nikolaj Kraftwerket nikolaj@Kraftwerket.dk Denmark
Kakasy Bernadett KKOSZ kkosz.pecs@gmail.com Hungary
Kattinger Bettina Fotogalerie Wien bettina.kattinger@gmx.net Austria
Kerek Andras The Cultural Community Centre of Ferencvaros Hungary
Kiss Edith Pécs Cultural Centre edith.kiss08@gmail.com Hungary
Kneissel Kathrin BMUKK kathrin.kneissel@bmukk.gv.at Austria
Kock Sabine ig freie Theaterarbeit s.kock@freietheater.at Austria
Kollar Gabriella Pécs Cultural Centre Hungary
Korner Manfred Union der Eurpaischen Wehrhistorischen Gruppen rechnungsoffizier@uewhg.eu Austria
Kund Julia KulturRaum Neruda jkund@gmx.at Austria
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Laker Serena serena@metameta.org Austria
Lakerné Briickler Andrea Pécs Cultural Centre laknerne@pecsikult.hu Hungary
Lang Meena BMUKK meena.lang@bmukk.gv.at Austria
Lederer Michael Biro fur Zukunftsfragen der Vorarlberger Landesregierungmichael.lederer@vorarlberg.at Austria
Liddemann Cornelia BV Soziokultureller Zentren ellen.ahbe@soziokultur.de Germany
Lukitsch Bettina WUK bettina.lukitsch@wuk.at Austria
Macura Mario Sudosteuropa Exportconsulting m.macura@aon.at Austria
Manninen Antti Suomen Kulttuuritalojen Neuvottlukunta (SKTNK) antti.manninen@hel.fi Finland
Martischnig Eva FORUM STADTPARK Graz martischnig@forumstadtpark.at Austria
Marohnic Denis Dubrava Cultural Centre denis.marohnic@gmail.com Croatia
Marohnic Maja Dubrava Cultural Centre maja.marohnic@ns-dubrava.hr Croatia
Mayerhofer Elisabeth FOKUS mayerhofer@fokus.or.at Austria
Mészarosné Varga |Veronika The 'Jékai Mor' Cultural Centre Hungary
Michalak-Pawlowska |Anna Dom Kulturny Dorozkarnia ania@dorozkarnia.pl Poland
Mokre Monika FOKUS monika.mokre@oeaw.ac.at Austria
Molck Jochen zakk Dusseldorf Germany
More-Hollerweger Eva NPO Intstitut eva.more@wu.ac.at Austria
Morell Ruth Huset Aarhus ruth@huset-aarhus.dk Denmark
Neundlinger Barbara KulturKontakt Austria barbara.neundlinger@kulturkontakt.or.at Austria
Nieden Markus Slidosteuropa Exportconsulting markusnieden@yahoo.com Austria
Ohnoutka AnneMarie Unternehmensberatung annemarie.ohnoutka@aon.at Austria
Olbrich-Hiebler Siegrid BMUKK Austria
Jrting Peter Vollsmose Kulturhus kulturhusleder@volls Denmark
Pacher Elisabeth BMUKK elisabeth.pacher@bmukk.gv.at Austria
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Patkos-Virag lldiko The Cultural Community Centre of Ferencvaros Hungary
Peeters Ivo De Zeyp ivopeeters@yahoo.com Belgium
Perisic Ljiljiana Centre of Culture - Tresnjevka (CEKATE) Croatia
Persson Birgitta Trans Europe Halles Sweden
Plosz Edina GYONGYOK Matra Cultural Community Centre Hungary
Poulsen Jan Mols Tobakken jan@tobakken.dk Denmark
Prada Luis ENCC office@encc.eu Germany
Priebitz Frank Medienverksteted i Bergen frank@mediaverkstedet.org Norway
Quante Linn linn.quante@googlemail.com Germany
Raab Sabine BMUKK sabine.raab@bmukk.gv.at Austria
Rabl Stefan Dschungel Wien Theaterhaus office@dschungelwien.at Austria
Radosevic Kristina Centre of Culture - Tresnjevka (CEKATE) krista48@gmail.com Croatia
Reinhart Martina mr@artreinhart.at Austria
Riedler Sabine in_between Austria
Rénaky Aniko Apaczai Community Cultural House Hungary
Ro6th Lena IG Kultur Burgenland lenaroeth@gmail.com Austria
Schonleitner Wolfgang Katholische Jugend Osterreich wolfgang.schoenleitner@kjweb.at Austria
Schorkhuber Christine IG Kultur Osterreich ch_schoe@servus.at Austria
Schuster Herta IG Kultur Osterreich schuster@igkultur.at Austria
Sebastian Sabine Plattform flr Transparenz sabine.sebastian@gmx.at Austria
Sera lidiko in_between inbetween@gmx.at Austria
Soeborg Ohlsen Soéren Kulturhusene i Danmark soren@kulturhusene.dk Denmark
Somlyay Jolan KKOSZ Hungary
Sonntag Larsen Vibeke Kulturhusene i Danmark vibeke@kulturhusene.dk Denmark
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Spolar Attila KKOSZ Hungary
Stiller Zsofia Pécs Cultural Centre

Susiluoto Tina Suomen Kulttuuritalojen Neuvottlukunta (SKTNK) tiina.susiluoto@hel.fi Finland
Szabowa Anita Ochota Cultural Centre Poland
Szalkai Lajos The Cultural Non-profit Ltd.of the 13th District of Budapest Hungary
Szigeti Gabor Trade Union of Community Centre and Library Workers Hungary
Szokol Peter EDUCULT peter.szokol@educult.at Austria
Thompson Nick Salford City Council’s Arts Development Service nick.thompson@salford.gov.uk United Kingdom
Turtsany Valéria Veszpréminé |The 'Jokai Mér' Cultural Centre jmk_papa@globonet.hu Hungary
Urban Berndt E-Werk Kulturzentrum GmbH berndt.urban@e-werk.de Germany
Vikoler Caroline IG freie Theaterarbeit c.vikoler@freietheater.at Austria
Vukovic Dunja Dubrava Cultural Centre dunja.vukovic@ns-dubrava.hr Croatia
Wallmann Nicolette KulturKontakt Austria nicolette.wallmann@kulturkontakt.or.at Austria
\Waradzinova Svetlana VSMU Bratislava waradzinova@vsmu.sk Slovakia
Widhofner Aleksandra BMUKK aleksandra.widhofner@bmukk.gv.at Austria
Zangerle Monika Salzburger Marionettentheater monika.zangerle@gmail.com Austria
Zarna Monica Arad House of Culture monicazarna@encc.eu Romania
Zilgalvis Dzintars NOASS dzintars@noass.lv Latvia
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